940_g_940_Meriden 2/28/24 11:47 AM Page 2

940 @ MERIDEN-WATERBURY EXPRESS

WEEKDAY SERVICE
AM SERVICE PM SERVICE
WESTBOUND TO WATERBURY
are _, i
Zone Timpoints & Bus Stops Route Number »> | 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940
MERIDEN
Express bus from New Haven arrives 6:40 7:20 8:05 o & o o 12:42 o 2:17 3:27 o 4:52 5:37 = 6:17 5 . . o 5
C Connecting train from New Haven arrives = o .. 6:22 7:02 8:02 8:47 . 10:05 o 11:15 || 72:02 = o V1:50 . = 3:53 4:22 5:14 5:47 | 6:44 | 7:27 7:58 " A9:28 | 10:18 |A11:19
°State St at Meriden Transit Center R | 5:00 5:40 6:20 7:00 7:40 8:20 9:00 9:40 | 10:20 | 11:00 | 11:40 || 12:20 | 1:00 1:40 2:20 3:00 3:40 4:20 5:00 5:40 6:20 | 7:00 | 7:40 8:20 | 9:00 9:40 | 10:30 | 11:30
() Colony St at Meriden Railroad Station R | 5:01 5:41 6:21 7:01 7:41 8:21 9:01 9:41 10:21 | 11:01 | 11:41 || 12:21 1:01 1:41 2:21 3:01 3:41 4:21 5:01 5:41 6:21 7:01 7:41 8:21 9:01 9:41 | 10:31 | 11:31
WATERBURY
eHamiIton Ave Park & Ride 5:20 6:00 6:40 7:20 8:00 8:40 9:20 | 10:00 | 10:40 | 11:20 | 12:00 || 12:40 | 1:20 2:00 2:40 3:20 4:00 4:40 5:20 6:00 6:40 | 7:20 | 8:00 8:40 | 9:20 10:00 | 10:50 | 11:50
O South Elm St at St Mary's Hospital D| 5:24 6:04 6:44 7:24 8:04 8:44 9:24 | 10:04 | 10:44 | 11:24 | 12:04 |[12:44 | 1:24 2:04 2:44 3:24 4:04 4:44 5:24 6:04 6:44 | 724 | 8:04 8:44 9:24 10:04 | 10:54 | 11:54
oEast Main St & Phoenix St D | 5:25 6:05 6:45 7:25 8:05 8:45 9:25 | 10:05 | 10:45 [ 11:25 | 12:05 ||| 12:45 | 1:25 2:05 2:45 3:25 4:05 4:45 5:25 6:05 6:45 | 7:25 | 8:05 8:45 | 9:25 10:05 | 10:55 | 11:55
cMeadow St at Waterbury Railroad Station D | 5:30 6:10 6:50 7:30 8:10 8:50 9:30 | 10:10 | 10:50 | 11:30 | 12:10 || 12:50 | 1:30 2:10 2:50 3:30 4:10 4:50 5:30 6:10 6:50 | 7:30 | 8:10 8:50 | 9:30 10:10 | 11:00 | 12:00
Connecting train to Bridgeport departs 5:38 6:36 8:45 10:45 12:40 2:29 3:57 5:30 7:04 | 8:01 10:00
ROUTE KEY
9240 MERIDEN EXPRESS
NOTES
Timepoints are places the bus is scheduled to reach at a specific time. The times listed for intermediate stops along the route are approximate departure times only.
- No service is provided to that timepoint.
A Amtrak Northeast Regional train to/from Washington, D.C.
— Reservations required for travel south of New Haven at all times.
- Reservations required for all travel during blackout periods (see Hartford Line timetable).
B Bus connection from Bridgeport.
D Bus stops to drop off only and may depart earlier then time shown.
R Bus stops to pick up passengers only (local service is available).
Vv Amtrak Vermonter train to/from Washington, DC.
- Reservations required at all times
Route 940 buses will wait up to 10 minutes for delayed connecting trains
AM SERVICE PM SERVICE
. EASTBOUND TO MERIDEN
are __ K
Zone Timpoints & Bus Stops Route Number »» | 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940 940
WATERBURY
Connecting train from Bridgeport arrives 5 o o e 5 8:08 o e 9:53 o o 11:53 5 o 1:51 e 3:07 o o 5:07 | B6:03 | 6:41 4 7:48 | B8:30 " 9:36 %
Meadow St at Waterbury Railroad Station R | 5:00 5:40 6:20 7:00 7:40 8:20 9:05 9:40 [ 10:20 | 11:05 | 11:40 ||12:20 | 1:05 1:40 2:20 3:00 3:40 4:20 5:05 5:40 6:220 | 7:05 | 7:40 8:20 | 9:00 9:40 | 10:10 | 11:00
West Main St & Leavenworth St R | 5:03 5:43 6:23 7:03 7:43 8:23 9:08 9:43 |[10:23 | 11:08 | 11:43 |[12:23 | 1:08 1:43 2:23 3:03 3:43 4:23 5:08 5:43 6:23 | 7:08 | 7:43 8:23 | 9:03 9:43 | 10:13 [11:03
(O South Elm St & Scovill St R | 5:04 5:44 6:24 7:04 7:44 8:24 9:09 9:44 | 1024 | 11:09 | 11:44 || 12:24 | 1:09 1:44 2:24 3:04 3:44 4:24 5:09 5:44 624 | 7:09 | 744 8:24 9:04 9:44 | 10:14 | 11:04
QHamiIton Ave Park & Ride 5:08 5:48 6:28 7:08 7:48 8:28 9:13 9:48 [10:28 | 11:13 | 11:48 ||12:28 | 1:13 1:48 2:28 3:08 3:48 4:28 5:13 5:48 6:28 | 7:13 [ 7:48 8:28 | 9:08 9:48 | 10:18 [ 11:08
MERIDEN Il
°State St at Meriden Transit Center D | 5:30 6:10 6:50 7:30 8:10 8:50 9:35 [ 10:10 | 10:50 | 11:35 [ 12:10 ||12:50 | 1:35 2:10 2:50 3:30 4:10 4:50 5:35 6:10 6:50 | 7:35 | 8:10 8:50 | 9:30 10:10 | 10:40 [ 11:30
Connecting train to New Haven departs 5:48 6:54 7:26 7:58 831 | A8:57 | 9:49 11:44 | 12:29 ||| 12:59 o 2:49 V3:49 | 4:49 5:26 6:16 8:19 9:42 10:24
950 Express bus to New Haven departs 6:38 7:18 8:03 12:45 | 2:05 3:45 4:45 5:35 6:15

ROUTE KEY

940 WATERBURY EXPRESS

NOTES

Timepoints are places the bus is scheduled to reach at a specific time. The times listed for intermediate stops along the route are approximate departure times only.
- No service is provided to that timepoint.

A Amtrak Northeast Regional train to/from Washington, D.C.
- Reservations required for travel south of New Haven at all times.

- Reservations required for all travel during blackout periods (see Hartford Line timetable).

D Bus stops to drop off only and may depart earlier then time shown.
Bus stops to pick up passengers only (local service is available).

=

vV Amtrak Vermonter train to/from Washington, DC.
- Reservations required at all times

Route 940 buses will wait up to 10 minutes for delayed connecting trains




